NOTICE TO WASTEWATER CONSUMERS OF
JACKSON ENERGY AUTHORITY
Effective October 1, 2021

RESIDENTIAL WASTEWATER RATE SCHEDULE
Customer Charge: $7.76

Wastewater Charge:

$0.536 per 100 gallons

GENERAL SERVICE WASTEWATER RATE SCHEDULE

Customer Charge: $26.78

Wastewater Charge:

First 500,000 gallons per month at $0.580 per 100 gallons

Next 500,000 gallons per month at $0.526 per 100 gallons

Excess over 1,000,000 gallons per month at $0.362 per 100 gallons

Surcharge:

Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand (CBOD) over 450 mg/l....$0.1879 per pound
Suspended Solids (SS) over 500 mg/l........cccoviiiiiiiiii e, $0.1486 per pound
Fats, Oil and Grease (FOG) over 100 mg/l........c.cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieennn. $0.1486 per pound

All other terms and conditions of the above rate schedules shall remain unchanged.

That these rate adjustments shall become effective for all billings based on meter readings taken on and
after October 1, 2021.



